

Topic: Rulemaking authority for audits and procedures;
maintenance enforcement authority

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 641, strike through "Ohio"

2 In line 642, strike through "cemetery dispute resolution
3 commission" and insert "division of real estate pursuant to
4 section 1721.211 of the Revised Code"

5 In line 688, delete "at least"; strike through "four"

6 In line 750, strike through "and"; after "4767.02" insert
7 ", and 4767.09"

8 In line 777, strike through "4767.05" and insert "4767.02";
9 strike through "4767.08" and insert "4767.10"

10 In line 806, after "Code" insert ";

11 (9) Conducting audits of financial records of a cemetery to
12 ensure compliance with sections 1721.21 and 1721.211 of the
13 Revised Code;

14 (10) Establishing procedures for registrations and
15 renewals"

AM0286X1

16 In line 851, after "registered" insert ", or a cemetery
17 that is not registered but is required to be registered,"

18 In line 883, strike through "and"; after "4767.03" insert
19 ", and 4767.09"

20 Strike through lines 904 through 910

21 In line 937, delete the underlined semicolon

22 Delete lines 938 and 939

23 In line 940, delete "the Revised Code"

24 In line 967, after "of" insert "exceptional"

25 Delete lines 987 through 993

26 The motion was _____ agreed to.